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Post Office Bonus Bonds-Weeklv Prize Draw No. 2, November 
.. 1983 

PURSUANT to the Post Office Act 1959, notice is hereby given that 
the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 2 for 12 November is as 
follows: 

One prize of $25,000: 5883 554188. 

Nine prizes of $5,000: 262 308048, 
577 212371, 

1490 024672, 
1783 170016, 
1980 482489, 
2187 800246, 
4282 703264, 
4481 992676, 
5381 253516. 

R. L. G. TALBOT, Postmaster-General. 

NIL 

The Hato Paora College Board of Governors Notice 1983 

PURSUANT to section 51 of the Education Act 1964 , the Minister 
of Education gives the following notice: 

NOTICE 

I. (a) This notice may be cited as the Hato Paora College Board 
of Governors Notice 1983. 

(b) This notice shall come into force on 16 March 1983. 

2. The Board of Governors of Hato Paora College shall be con­
stituted as follows: 

(a) One member appointed by the Education Board of the 
district of Wanganui; 

(b) One member elected by the teachers of the school; 
(c) Five members elected by the parents of pupils attending the 

school; 
(d) Four members appointed by the proprietor of the school. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of March 1983. 
M. L WELLINGTON, Minister of Education. 

20 

Akaroa County Council Bylaw Confirmed 

THE following certificate has been executed on the sealed copy of 
the Akaroa County Council's Restriction of Access to Private 
Swimming Pools Bylaw 1982, made by the Akaroa County Council 
on 10 December 1982 and confirmed on 25 February 1983. 

Signed at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983. 

D. A. HIGHET, 
Minister of Local Government. 

Certificate of Confirmation 

IN pursuance of the Bylaws Act 1910, I hereby confirm the Akaroa 
County Council's Restriction of Access to Private Swimming Pools 
Bylaw 1982 and declare that the same came into force on the 8th 
day of March 1983. 

Signed at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983. 

D. A. HIGHET, 
Minister of Local Government. 

6 

Export Performance Taxation Incentive-Schedule of Export 
Goods-Amendment No. 5 

PURSUANT to section 156C (6) of the Income Tax Act 1976, notice 
is hereby given by the Secretary of Trade and Industry that the 
Minister of Finance and the Minister of Overseas Trade have 
approved the amendments to the Schedule of Export Goods 
(approval of which was notified in the New Zealand Gazette of 1 
May 1980), set out in the Schedule hereto: 

SCHEDULE 

THE Schedule of Export Goods has been amended as follows: 
PART I 

EDIBLE Fruit and Nuts: Peel of Melons or Citrus Fruit-

Chapter 8 of the Schedule has been amended by deleting all the 
classifications in that chapter and substituting the following 
classifications: 
"08.01 

08.01.01 M 
08.01.01 M 

08.01.11 X 
08.01.15 M 
08.01.21 T 
08.01.31 P 
08.01.41 2 
08.01.41 2 

08.01.51 W 
08.01.51 W 
08.01.59 P 
08.01.59 P 
08.01.61 R 
08.01.61 R 
08.02 

08.02.01 R 
08.02.01 R 
08.02.09 2 
08.02.09 2 
08.02.11 N 

08.02.11 N 

08.02.21 Y 
08.02.21 Y 
08.02.31 V 
08.02.31 V 
08.02.41 Q 
08.02.41 Q 
08.02.49 Y 
08.02.49 Y 
08.03.002 
08.03.002 
08.04 
08.04.01 N 
08.04.11 Y 
08.05 

08.05.01 T 
08.05.11 P 
08.05.212 
08.05.29T 

08.05.31 W 
08.05.41 R 
08.05.51 N 
08.05.59W 
08.06 

08.06.01 Y 

Dates, bananas, coconuts, Brazil nuts, 
cashew nuts, pineapples, avocados, 
mangoes, guavas, and mangosteens, 
fresh or dried, shelled or not: 

Bananas, dried 
Bananas, fresh 
Coconuts: 
Whole 
Desiccated .. 
Brazil nuts .. 
Cashew nuts 
Pineapples, dried 
Pineapples, fresh 
Avocados, mangoes, guavas and 

mangosteens fresh or dried: 
Avocados, dried 
Avocados, fresh 
Other, dried .. 
Other, fresh .. 
Dates, dried .. 
Dates, fresh .. 
Citrus fruit, fresh or dried: 
Oranges: 
Whole, dried 
Whole, fresh 
Other, dried .. 
Other, fresh .. 
Mandarins (includin~ tangerines and 

satsumas), clementmes, wilkings and 
other similar citrus hybrids, dried 

Mandarins (includin~ tangerines and 
satsumas), clementmes, wilkings and 
other similar citrus hybrids, fresh 

Lemons, dried 
Lemons, fresh 
Limes, dried 
Limes, fresh .. 
Grapefruit, dried 
Grapefruit, fresh 
Other, dried .. 
Other, fresh .. 
Figs, dried .. 
Figs, fresh 
Grapes, fresh or dried: 
Fresh .. 
Dried (raisins, etc.) .. 
Nuts, other than those falling within 

heading No. 08.01, fresh or dried, shelled 
or not: 

In the shell: 
Almonds 
Hazel nuts (filberts) 
Walnuts 
Other kinds .. 
Other: 
Almonds 
Hazel nuts (filberts) 
Walnuts 
Other kinds .. 
Apples, pears and quinces, fresh: 
Apples: 
Pulped, crushed, minced, sliced, chopped 

or similarly processed .. 

G 
F 

G 
F 
G 
G 
G 
F 

G 
F 
G 
F 
G 
F 

G 
F 
F 
F 

G 

F 
G 
F 
G 
F 
G 
F 
G 
F 
G 
F 

F 
G 

G 
G 
G 
G 

G 
G 
G 
G 

F 


