Post Office Bonus Bonds—Weekly Prize Draw No. 2, November 1983

PURSUANT to the Post Office Act 1959, notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 2 for 12 November is as follows:

One prize of \$25,000:

5883 554188.

Nine prizes of \$5,000:

262 308048, 577 212371, 1490 024672, 1783 170016, 1980 482489, 2187 800246, 4282 703264, 4481 992676, 5381 253516.

R. L. G. TALBOT, Postmaster-General.

NIL

The Hato Paora College Board of Governors Notice 1983

PURSUANT to section 51 of the Education Act 1964, the Minister of Education gives the following notice:

NOTICE

- 1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Hato Paora College Board of Governors Notice 1983.
 - (b) This notice shall come into force on 16 March 1983.
- 2. The Board of Governors of Hato Paora College shall be constituted as follows:
- (a) One member appointed by the Education Board of the district of Wanganui;
- (b) One member elected by the teachers of the school;
- (c) Five members elected by the parents of pupils attending the school;
- (d) Four members appointed by the proprietor of the school.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of March 1983.

M. L. WELLINGTON, Minister of Education.

20

Akaroa County Council Bylaw Confirmed

THE following certificate has been executed on the sealed copy of the Akaroa County Council's Restriction of Access to Private Swimming Pools Bylaw 1982, made by the Akaroa County Council on 10 December 1982 and confirmed on 25 February 1983.

Signed at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983.

D. A. HIGHET, Minister of Local Government.

Certificate of Confirmation

In pursuance of the Bylaws Act 1910, I hereby confirm the Akaroa County Council's Restriction of Access to Private Swimming Pools Bylaw 1982 and declare that the same came into force on the 8th day of March 1983.

Signed at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983.

D. A. HIGHET, Minister of Local Government. Export Performance Taxation Incentive—Schedule of Export Goods—Amendment No. 5

PURSUANT to section 156C (6) of the Income Tax Act 1976, notice is hereby given by the Secretary of Trade and Industry that the Minister of Finance and the Minister of Overseas Trade have approved the amendments to the Schedule of Export Goods (approval of which was notified in the New Zealand Gazette of 1 May 1980), set out in the Schedule hereto:

SCHEDULE

THE Schedule of Export Goods has been amended as follows:

EDIBLE Fruit and Nuts: Peel of Melons or Citrus Fruit-

Chapter 8 of the Schedule has been amended by deleting all the classifications in that chapter and substituting the following classifications:

"08.01	Dates, bananas,					
	cashew nuts,					
	mangoes, guav	vas, ai	nd m	angost	eens,	
09 01 01 M	fresh or dried,	snellea	or no			G
08.01.01 M 08.01.01 M	Bananas, dried	• • •				G F
08.01.01 W	Bananas, fresh Coconuts:		• •	• •		· F
08.01.11 X	Whole					G
08.01.11 M	Desiccated	• •				F
08.01.21 T	Brazil nuts					Ġ
08.01.31 P	Desiccated Brazil nuts Cashew nuts Pineapples, dried Pineapples fresh	• •				Ğ
08.01.41 Z	Pineapples dried	• •				Ğ
08.01.41 Z	Pineapples, fresh	• •				F
00.01.11	Avocados, ma	naoac	~		and	•
	mangosteens from	ech or	gui dried:	ivas	and	
08.01.51 W	Avocados, dried Avocados, fresh Other, dried Other, fresh Dates, dried Dates, fresh	CSII OI	ui icu.			G
08.01.51 W	Avocados, dried	• •	• •		• •	F
08.01.59 P	Other dried	• •		• •		Ġ
08.01.59 P	Other fresh	• •		• •		F
08.01.61 R	Dates dried	• •	• •	• •		Ġ
08.01.61 R	Dates, fresh					F
08.02	Citrus fruit, fresh	or dei	ad.			-
06.02	Oranges:	or urr	cu.			
08.02.01 R	Whole, dried					G
08.02.01 R	Whole fresh		• •	• •		F
08.02.01 K	Whole, fresh		• •			F
08.02.09 Z	Other, dried Other, fresh	• •		• •		F
08.02.11 N	Mandarins (incl	uding	tange	erines	and	•
00.02.111	Other, dried Other, fresh Mandarins (incl satsumas), cler	nentine	es. wi	lkings	and	
	other similar ci	trus hy	brias.	ariea		G
08.02.11 N	Mandarins (incl	uding	tange	erines	and	
	Mandarins (incl satsumas), cler	nentino	es, wi	lkings	and	
	other cimilar ci	true ha	hride	frach		F
08.02.21 Y	Lemons, dried Lemons, fresh Limes, dried Limes, fresh Grapefruit, dried Grapefruit, fresh Other, dried				٠	G
08.02.21 Y	Lemons, fresh					F
08.02.31 V	Limes, dried					\mathbf{G}
08.02.31 V	Limes, fresh					F
08.02.41 Q	Grapefruit, dried					Ģ
08.02.41 Q	Grapetruit, tresh				, • •	F
08.02.49 Y	Other, dried					Ğ
08.02.49 Y	Otner, iresn			• •		F
08.03.00 Z	Figs, dried					G
08.03.00 Z	Figs, fresh					F
08.04	Figs, dried Figs, fresh Grapes, fresh or o	dried:				
08.04.01 N	Fresh					F
08.04.11 Y	Fresh Dried (raisins, etc	: .)				G
08.05	Nuts, other than			ing w	ithin	
00.05	heading No. 08.	01. fres	h or d	ried. sh	elled	
	or not:	,		,		
	In the shell:					
08.05.01 T	Almonds					G
08.05.11 P	Hazel nuts (filber	ts)				G
08.05.21 Z	Almonds Hazel nuts (filber Walnuts Other kinds					G
08.05.29 T	Other kinds					G
	Other:					
08.05.31 W	Almonds					G
08.05.41 R	Hazel nuts (filber	ts)				G
08.05.51 N	Walnuts					G
08.05.59 W	Other kinds			·		G
08.06	Apples, pears and	l quinc	es, fre	sh:		
	Apples:	-				
08.06.01 Y	Pulped, crushed,	minced	l, slice	d, cho	pped	
	or similarly pro	ocessed	• • •			F

(